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Department of Health Profemons

R 3

John W; Hasty .. Boarddf Medicine : : séos West Broad ‘Street
‘Biractor of the Depaitment _ 4th Flogr -
i Y ) Rlchmond Vrrgmla 232301717 .

Warren W. Koontz, M.D. May, 6 1999 g (804) 962-9808
'Exacutive Diractor of the Bearg FAX (804) 6628517 |
Daniel J. Noonan, M.D. B : A ' ‘
908 E. Jefforson Street, Suite 101 - - o - CERTIFIED MAIL

Charlottesville, VA 22901 _ ' . 4225485853

RE: License No. 0101-032425

Dear Dr. Noonan:

‘This-letter -is official nonﬁcatlon that
z"-f'é%'("Baard") will berhetd on Safurday;: ‘ a.x
- 6606 West Broad Street; chh»mond Vlrgmm. The conferenc

2919 and 9-6.14:11 of the Code of Vrrglma; (1950), as amended ("Code")

An Informal Conference Comm1ttee ("Comnnttee"), cornposcd of three- members of the Board will

' inquire into allegations that you may have violated: certain laws governing the practice of medlcme n V:rgxma_

- Specifically, you may have violated Section 54:1-2915. A(l) 1?),:4), (5) and ), as. further defined in Section
54.1-2914.A(3}, (9), (10), (11), (14) and (15), Sectxon 54:143303. and Sectlon 54.1-3408 of the Code in-that:

1. Between on or about August. 5, 1991 and Seéptember 7, 1993, by. your own admxssmn you
inappropriately prescribed for Individual A, a family member with whom you did not have a2 bona fide
- physician-patient relationship, the followmg controlled substances

300 dosage units of Flormal wzth codeme (Schedale B
50 dosage units of Tylenol with codeine #3 {Schedule II[), and’
60 dosage units of temazepam (Schedule IV) '

- Further, you prescribed these medications
g medlcatlons, were for your. persona} and unau‘thonzed use

: th mteg’; and/or lcnowjedgc ihat some, 1f not all .of the

: 3. Between on or about December 21, 1990 aud July 12, 1993, you mappropnatcly ”self«prescnbed.'
- and/or self-administered the following contolied substances:

800 dosage units Fiorinal with codeme {Schedule IE)
100 dosage units Fiorinal {Schedule III);
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55 dosage units of Fioricet (Schedule VI); and
50 dosage units Propacet-N $00mg (Schedule IV). -

Between on or about December 4, 1990, and. February 17, 1994, you “also self-prescribed andfor _self-
‘administered the following Schedule VI anti- auxletyami anti- depressant medications: ‘Buaspar, Zoloft, Prozac,
Pamelor and amitriptyline, as well as the’ foﬂbwmg 'Schedu}e Vi cardmvascular -agents: Captoen,: Inderal and
Verapamil. S

4. On or abeut:October 5, 1992, you admitted to-E. Wilkiams. Pelton, MD., who u'eated you. for
~headaches, that you continued to-self-adrminister two. (2) 1
you prescribed for yourself in-addition to the Vempanﬁl prescnbed vy Dr: Pelton. . Dr: Pelton adwsed you. .
against self-administering more than forty {40) Fiorinal tablets- a'month; but - by-your: own admission;iyou “found
that'hard to do” and admitted to takirg more. of the shiedication:than was recommended - .

5. From approxxmately October 28 1990; through April 26 1994, ”by your own: admzssmn on more.
than one occasion, you called into MedloalArts Phatmacy East; Charlottesw,lle ngxma, prg:s_cnp{wns that had
been written for youby-other physxczans ' '

) three (3) Fiorinal with codeine tablets. axlaég, which

6. On or about September 7,71993, you began treatmant wﬂ:h Wllhamkhmban M D, ,.fe.g depressmn e

and stress-related issues.

7. On.or about _Eebmary - 1,:1993,. dmmg a pre—operat.we physwal exammatlon on h&ent B you i
erroneoust informed her that she: had tested posmve for the HIV virus. ' .

8. Onor about February 4, 1993, you. pf;rfonned an abdoiiinal hysterectomy on Patmnt B Durmg thls
operatlon you knowingly and improperly used titanium staplcs instead of polysorb staples for. the.vaginal cuff
closure. Further by your.own adm1ssmn you failed to notify the panent@f this error in a timely manner, in that
'you waited until the patient returned for a post-operative examination on or about March 19; 1993.° As a result
of the use of the titanium staples, Patient. B expenenced persmtent perzc pain and dyspareuma, and:on-or about
‘Septetnber 24, 1993, underwent a pa.rtlal vagmectomy to:remove the surgwai staples

9. On orabout December 9,-1993, you performed a- laparoscoplc assi ed: vagmal hysterectomy with .
-bilateral salpmgo—oopharectomy and incidental appendcctbmy on Patient: ngthe course of the operation

you perforated: PatIent C’s bowel. Further, you failed to: 3&equately momter assess and treat Patient C post-- o

~operatively. As a result, Patient C developed: past—operatwe ‘Septic-shock thh subsequent reﬁractory cardiac -
“failure and expired on December 11 1993

10.-On or about April 3, 1996, you: p&'aceefled with a. tﬁagnostm 1 op; on Patxent D removc an
4approx1mately 12 em pelvic cystic mass. “You encountered si;

-and proceeded with a laparotomy. As you attempged'te-‘d; . the
-abdomen, you lacerated the bladder and injuted: the intestine.  You attempted to ceniml the g O
bladder surface with use of an Argon. ‘beam coagilator. . In yotn- mtemew of January 22; 1999, with an
mvest;gamr of the Department of Health Professions; you admitted that you over-sewed' the defects-created by
“the surgery. The pathology report from the surgery, dated Apnl 4, 1996; indicated that the ng‘nt and left-ovaries
-and fallopian tubes had been removed along with the cyst.’ “The' report also. noted. that “the Ieft adnexal

specxmen/cyst contains a portion of the smooth muscle wall of what appears to be mtestmc ” Pastoperatively,
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. .p@stoperatlye ileus. A

.22 1996, Pauent D undclwent an expiofatory Iaparotamy swith ;awre-sectxon Gf' the small bowel @nd an ileo-
colostomy. Patient D contintiés to suffer from unnary problems digestive: difficulties; and: abdommal pain.

11. On or about: May 10 1996 Patlent E undetwem_;auaborhon at Aﬁms ‘Women’s Health Center, in

it bortion: { .about May 22 1996; Patient

E presented to yom- ofﬁce for feilow—up exammatxon You aﬁed to dctect 'that tﬁe abortion Wwas unsuccessfu}-
and that Patient E was stili pregnant. el o -

may be Jusnﬁed thewCo__:ttee shall present to the Bbar,d mswnﬂhg lts ﬁndlﬁgs aﬁd.the Board may :procecd: L _
‘with a formal hcanng, _ &

2. ‘The Committee may notzfy you i Wntmg that..yeu are fully exonerated of any: chac:ge that mlght. i
‘affect your ri ght to practlce medicine in Virginia;. _

3. ~The Commnttee-may'repnmand‘orfcens'u"r'e you;:or;

4, “The Cmmmttee ‘may.place you on. probatmn for st

“during such’ period you famish the Committee or its ch i s

~evidence that you are not practzcmg in violation: of the prow ons of: Chapter 29 Tltle 541 of the Code; which
governs the practiceof medzcme in Virginia. 7

. - You have the nght to information which will bé' rehed ‘upon: by 1 th' CV mmittee.in makmg a-decision.

“Therefore, I enclose-a copy of the documents which willk: bcdxstnbu d to th mémbers of: theCommittee ‘and.
“will'be considered by the. Commrttee when dxscussmg the a11 g
.case.. These docunients are enclosed o _glz with the ongmal notice sent-hy. certzﬁed mall -and must be:claimed at

“the post office. I also. enclose. relevant sections cof :the:: Admlmstrative Process Acty Whlch govems
“proceedings of this nature; as wcll as laws relatmg to the practlce ‘of miedicine ‘and - other heaimg arts in

.. MVirginia.

A reguest. to contuam this proceedmg st be mad@:m)wntmg and ditected to

.on this letter. Such request must be recewed by;ﬁ

- ¢ Ab~sent exlgeﬂt clrwmstances ‘such as’
_3 ‘personai or famﬂy 111ness a request for a contmuance aﬁer Ma"y 1 8, 1999 will not be conmdered

do so as soon as: possrbl“e as a mot!en for a contmuance due- to the unavax:ljahzﬁty of cmmse} wxll not bc- :
‘considered unless received by May 18, 1999, Further 1t is your respons:blhty 1o provide the enciosed
‘materials to your attorney.

sand onorabout Apg,ﬂ

tee may dlIeCt, o

ons with your and when' dehberamﬁg‘ upon y your . .
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_ Further, to facilitate this proceeding, the Com
Senior Legal Assistant, Depcnt of Health Pro 3¢

Virginia 23230-1717, eight (8) copies of. any documents you intend to-submﬂ 'fer its: conmder&ﬁem by' May
18, 1999. : _

ppéar at the informal . i
tions. Shonld' S
Assistant, at

. Please advise theliB"ée?éxd of:

“‘conference the Board may proceed 10 a: _ :

you have any questions regarding this notlce please 'ntact Patricia L. Lanmer Seni
(804) 662-7444. - :

‘Sincerely,

'Executlve Dn‘ _ plor

Virgitia Board of Medicine
 WWK:fd0S06N2.ifc.roonan
+ PLLINOONANI2NIF.DOC
e Clark Russ, M.D.; Presrdent o
John W. Hasty, Dm;etor of Health Professwns _
~ James L. Banming; Dir nistrative oceedmgs Dms:on

Suzanne T. Ellison, Assistant.A ttemey Generai
Informal Conference’ Commitice
Patricia L. Larimer, Senior Legal Assistant
Vicki Gwaltney Garrison, Enforcemient Division (Case No. 94-01812)
DonnaP. Wh1tney, Enforcement Division (Case No: 97-00812]97 00731)
Reneé Dixon, Case Manger
Judi-Smith; Senior Administrative Assxstant
" Vicki Hutson-McCloud, Senior Administrative Asszstant APD

- Enclosures:
Virginia Code: Secttons

54:1-2914
54.1-2915
5412919
54.1-3303
54.1-3408
9-6.14-11

Informal Conferénce Package
Map . '
Attachment I



